Integra® Manually Operated
Distribution Valves
1", 2-way, multi-turn and sampling manual
designs; 11⁄4" 2-way, multi-turn manual designs
REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS
—
For models:
1" 2-way multi-turn: DS16-2M-*

INTEGRA MANUALLY OPERATED DISTRIBUTION VALVES
6 P/N 01-025695   |   Rev. D 08/17   |   Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
Repair Parts Kit Part Number DS16-
MAN-RKIT-BELL is for replacing the
bellows/stem for the following 1" 2-way,
multi-turn valve designs: DS16-2M-*,
DS16-SM-*
Part Number DS16-SM-RKIT-BELL is for
the following 1" multi-turn sampling valve
designs: DS16-SM-*
Part Number DS20-MAN-RKIT-BELL is
 for replacing the bellows/stem for the 1 1⁄4"
2-way, multi-turn valve designs:
DS20-2M-*
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
P3 Bellows 1
P7 Stem 1
Repair Parts Kit Part Number DS16-
MAN-RKIT-COMP is the complete rebuild
kit for the following 1" 2-way, multi-turn
valve designs: DS16-2M-*, DS16-SM-*
Part Number DS16-SM-RKIT-COMP is
for the following 1” multi-turn sampling
valve designs: DS16-SM-*
Part Number DS20-MAN-RKIT-COMP is
the complete rebuild kit for the 1 1⁄4" 2-way,